
Pos. Nome Elo Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ Val+/-

1 Veríssimo Dias 2120 4½ 14 16 4 1811 10

2 José Carlos Anjos 2053 4 14½ 16½ 4 1889 13

3 Delfim Alves 1862 4 14 16 3 1769 23

4 Hélder Sebastião 1655 4 12½ 14½ 4 1514 10

5 Américo Caldeira 1274 4 11½ 12 4 1754 66

6 Nuno Vieira 2147 3½ 15½ 18 3 1693 -20

7 Luís Carvalho 1949 3½ 14 17 3 1613 -18

8 João Sepanas 1778 3½ 13 15 2 1665 4

9 Fernando Bernardo 1488 3½ 13 13 3 1853 53

10 Hélder Cláudio 1575 3½ 12 14 3 1596 15

11 Arlindo Roda 1691 3½ 11 12 3 1435 -9

12 Sérgio Bonifácio 1720 3 14½ 16½ 2 1553 -12

13 Luís Severo 1510 3 13½ 14½ 3 1469 -11

14 Nélson Monteiro 1818 3 12½ 14½ 3 1538 -20

15 José Salgueiro 1412 3 12½ 13½ 3 1599 19

16 Vítor Nédio 1867 3 12 14½ 2 1433 -38

17 Leonel Alexandre 1288 3 12 13½ 3 1401 9

18 Manuel Lopes 1207 3 11½ 12½ 3 1404 13

19 José Lino 1305 3 11 11½ 3 1378 9

20 António Guerreiro 1296 3 10½ 12 3 1360 7

21 Pedro Monteiro 1712 3 10½ 11 3 1422 -18

22 José Cmpos 1285 2½ 13 14½ 2 1804 29

23 Amadeu Gaio 1384 2½ 10 12 2 1465 -7

24 José Conceição 1198 2½ 9 9 2 1394 6

25 Abel Maia 1158 2 12 13 2 1564 7

26 Julião Camacho 1211 2 12 12½ 2 1477 -11

27 Agostinho Pires 1056 2 11½ 13½ 2 1387 25

28 Germano Ferreira 1117 2 11½ 12 1 1518 14

29 Fortunato Medronheira 1210 2 11 13 2 1356 -18

30 Ângela Blaja 950 2 10½ 10½ 2 1226 22

31 Joaquim Pereira (Setúbal) 1011 2 10 11 2 1248 8

32 Vítor Repolho 971 2 9½ 10½ 2 1257 24

33 André Vital 946 2 9 9½ 1 1183 1

34 Eurico Baptista 1136 2 8½ 8½ 2 1269 -14

35 Pedro Pinto 950 1½ 6½ 6½ 1 1097 -7

36 José Inocêncio 928 1 11 13 0 1333 -15

37 José Pinto 1080 1 11 12½ 1 1318 -22

38 André Pagaime 1000 1 10 10½ 1 1222 -16

39 Gabriel Blaja 950 ½ 8 9 0 1093 -33

40 Mário Santana 1000 0 10 11½ 0 1193 -45

41 Manuel Custódio 1638 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 Adelino Castanhas 1105 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Prates Pires 1105 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 José Pires 1042 0 0 0 0 0 0

45 Vítor Carapau 985 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Pos Classificação Final - Equipas PTS BUC BUC

1 G. D. Ramiro José 15  55½  65 

1 Veríssimo Dias 4½ 14 16
2 Nuno Vieira 3½ 15½ 18
3 Luís Carvalho 3½ 14 17
4 Hélder Cláudio 3½ 12 14
2 ACM Coimbra 14  48  53 

1 Delfim Alves 4 14 16
2 Hélder Sebastião 4 12½ 14½
3 José Lino 3 11 11½
4 Pedro Monteiro 3 10½ 11
3 União D. C. Banheirense 12½  43½  46 

1 Américo Caldeira 4 11½ 12
2 Fernando Bernardo 3½ 13 13
3 Amadeu Gaio 2½ 10 12
4 José Conceição 2½ 9 9
4 Sociedade Carlista Montemor 11½  49  54 

1 João Sepanas 3½ 13 15
2 José Salgueiro 3 12½ 13½
3 Manuel Lopes 3 11½ 12½
4 Abel Maia 2 12 13
5 S. M. Capricho Setubalense 11½  45  49½

1 Arlindo Roda 3½ 11 12
2 Luís Carvalho 3 13½ 14½
3 Vítor Nédio 3 12 14½
4 Eurico Baptista 2 8½ 8½
6 Bairro Laranjal - Alcácer Sal 10  49  56 

1 José Carlos Anjos 4 14½ 16½
2 Nélson Monteiro 3 12½ 14½
3 Leonel Alexandre 3 12 13½
4 Mário Santana 0 10 11½
7 S. M. R. União Setubalense 8  40½  45 

1 António Guerreiro 3 10½ 12
2 Joaquim Pereira (Setúbal) 2 10 11
3 André Vital 2 9 9½
4 José Pinto 1 11 12½
8 Torres Novas - FICAAT 8  40½  43½

1 José Campos 2½ 13 14½
2 Germano Ferreira 2 11½ 12
3 Vítor Repolho 2 9½ 10½
4 Pedro Pinto 1½ 6½ 6½
9 31 de Janeiro "Os Celtas" 3½  39½  46 

1 Agostinho Pires 2 11½ 13½
2 José Inocêncio 1 11 13
3 José Pires ½ 8½ 10
10 Juventude E. da Salgueirinha 2½  36½  39½

1 Ângela Blaja 2 10½ 10½
2 Gabriel Blaja ½ 8 9
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